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WHITE WINE 125ml
La Casona Selection Sauvignon Blanc Chile £4.00
A delightful, aromatic Sauvignon Blanc that's crisp and lively with glorious

flavours of apple, gooseberry and fresh lime creates a clean and refreshing finish.

La Casona Selection Blanco Spain £4.95
A seductive crisp white with appealing notes of white peach, apricot and a
hint of lime blossom.

La Casona Selection Pinot Grigio /taly £5.50
Fresh tropical fruit notes combine with subtle hints of almond. Dry yet
rounded and quite full bodied with a refreshing finish.

La Casona Selection Chardonnay Chile £5.50
Aromas of ripe citrus fruits, orange rinds, pineapple, are well-balanced well
alongside the slight mineral character of this very pleasant Chardonnay.

La Casona Selection Rioja Blanco Spain £5.80
Fresh tropical fruit notes combine with subtle hints of almond. Dry yet
rounded and quite full bodied with a refreshing finish.

RED WINE : 125ml

La Casona Selection Merlot Chile £4.00
An elegant, well structured Merlot from Chile's Valle Central. Generous fruit
flavours of cherry and plum combine with aromas of coffee and chocolate.

» '

La Casona Selection Tempranillo Spain * £4.95

Big and rich and filled with blueberry,jplum and earthy spices. Long, juicy zad velvety.
@

a Casona Selection Malbec Argentina £5.50
rinking Malbec blendwith cherry and plum aromas. &)od acidity with@

body. Tart plum'and cranberry flavours.
"

La Casona Selection Primitivio /taly £5.65
Fragrant bouquet of dates and red fruit. Beautifully smooth with a great finish.

La Casona Selection Tinto Spain £5.80
Big and rich and filled with blueberry, plum and €arthy spices. Long, juicy and velvety.
ROSE WINE 125ml
La Casona Selection Zinfandel Rose USA £5.50

A smooth; refreshing and easy drinking wine with a nose of strawberries and
flavours of jammy red fruits.

La Casona Selection Pinot Grigio Rose /taly £5.50
Light, refreshing rosé with an elegant floral acacia bouquet.and peach,
raspberry and melon flavours.

£5.80

250ml
£6.50

£6.95

£7.50

£7.50

£8.30

250ml
£6.50

£6.95

£7.50

£8.20

£8.40

250ml
£7.50

£7.50

bottle
£17.50

£19.95

£22.50

£22.50

£24.00

bottle
£17.50

£19.95

£22.50

£23.00

£24.00

bottle
£22.50

£22.50
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WHITE WINE

Torres Vina Esmeralda Spain
Fragrant, orange blossom, with delicate nuances of exotic fruit cherimoya and a note of
apple jam. Smooth and exquisitely luscious on the palate, leaving a subtle honeyed trace.

Marques de Caceres Blanco Spain

Fresh and lively with mineral notes, citrus fruit and a depth of pear flavour.
Crisp, clean and refreshing in the mouth with racy flavours and nice acidity that
livens the tastebuds

Marques de Caceres Satinela Spain
Delicately sweet, with the late harvested grapes offering delightful tropical fruit
and white flower flavours

Tor Del Colle Sauvignon Tre Venezie /taly *
A fresh and vibrant Sauvignon Blanc from Veneto. Very aromatic on the nose,
with a zesty, citrus character. Dry on the palate with a light herbal edge.

Torres Gran Vina Sol Spain : N
seductive tropical fruit aroma (grapefruit, pineapple) with dried fruit notes (hazelnut) over
buttery undertones. Intense, firm andifull on the palate <

@

re La Moreira Albarino Spain | S °
x and intense with aromas of aromatic herbs, pear and apple. The p is presented with

a r'uity and smooth taste with well-balanced acidity and a long finish.

Chablisﬁ)oinaine du Colombier France
Clear, bright and light. Domaine bottled, this is an elegant wine with aromas of ripe fruit.
Full-bodied and gives a classic Chablis finish

Pouilly Fume Salmon Clos Des Criots France

An intense, floral nose of broom and acacia. A mineral note with a hint of smoke brings out
all of the substance of this exceptional terroir. Notes of citrus are revealed on the palate with
grapefruit'on the finish, adding a touch of freshness

Sancerre Blanc Cherrier Pere et Fils France
This Sancerre stands out for its aromatic intensity, citrus; exotic fruits and minerality.
Perfectly balanced between softness and acidity.

£21.50

£24.00

£25.00

£22.50

£26.00

£29.50

£37.50

£41.50

£43.50
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ROSE WINE

Marques de Caceres Rosado Spain £24.00
On the nose a tinge of delicate floral undertones (hints of violet and carnation), notes of red

fruits and a subtle hint of aniseed. Luscious, lively and refreshing in mouth, with a balanced

structure and moderate acidity that lengthen its flow through the palate.

Rose D" Anjou-AOP La Jaglerie France £23.50
A medium dry rose with pronounced aromas of red fruit and delicate floral notes. Made from
the Grolleau grape the appealing palate is fresh and well balanced with ample ripe fruit.

RED WINE

Chianti DOCG Rosso La Vigna /taly . £22.50
An intense cherry bouquet with a hint of violet. The palate has bright and lively acidity, good fruit and
well-integrated tannins.

Milton Park Shiraz Australia % e b £23.00
Berry fruits, with hints of dark chocolate and 5p|€% The palate is medium bodied with intense plummy fruit.

Montepulciano d’Abruzzo /taly ® ° £24.00
Fragrant bouquet of dates and red fruit. Beautifully smooth with a great finish. _

emo Malbec Mendoza Argentina ’ £24.50
red colour with complex aromas of red fruits such as plums cherries and raspberries,

with a“hint of violets. Excellent round and long finish.

Torres COronas Spain £25.00
Concentrated aroma of wild berries (blueberries, bIackberrles) and spices (clove) with oaky

notes of toast. Warm and vinous on the palate with lush body and juicy tannins nicely

refined by oak aging.

Appassimento Ca’Vittoria /taly £27.50
Concentrated, full bodied, fruity red with a strong backbone of tannins and acidity which
balances well against the rich, plummy fruit flavours.

Torres Altos Ibericos Rioja Crianza Spain £29.00
A pleasing, medium to full-bodied rioja with a smooth, supple mouthfeel.
Dark red fruit and smokey aromas predominate, with mocha notes on the finish.
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RED WINE

Marques de Caceres Reserva Spain £33.00
A bougquet of fine notes of toasted wood and spices, combined with red candied fruit on a licorice base.
Full-bodied on the palate with a background of ripe fruit and smooth elegant tannins. A long silky aftertaste.

Malma Reserva De Familia Malbec Patagonia £33.50
Aromas of ripe plums and blackberries with soft notes of violets. On the palate, ripe fruit, prunes;
with hints of spices and vanilla contributed by the oak. A long finish; elegant and balanced.

Siglo Reserva Red Spain £34.50
It stands out for its red fruits, prune and licorice scents wrapped in pastry, black pepper and vanilla:hints from
the oak barrel. Round, with pleasant structure, balanced acidity and elegant tannins.

Pesquera Tinto Crianza Spain £39.50
Notes of red berry fruits, such as raspberries with hints of balsamic and liquorice followed by an elegant finish
with touches of brioche coming through. 7

Siglo Saco Spain £24.50
Expressive aromas of liquorice, cinnamon and black pepper with ripe and concentrated fruit. Fresh and easy to
drink on the palate, good backbone andhlovely, EJ‘QIished tannins. The long, persistent finish leaves gentle
balsamic reminders of the finest quality. ¢

°

Borgo Del Mandorlo Rosso Appassimento /taly £42.50

blend of Negroamaro, Lambrusco and Merlot, this is a full-bodied wine fully made from carefully

ed sun-dried grapes: The wine obtained is rich and complex both on thﬁse and on the palate.
y fruits, finishing'with spice and vanilla.
-l N

Marque de Caceres Excellens Rioja Gran Reserva Spain £47.00
The bouquet combines stewed fruit, purple plums, balsamic notes and refined oak with a depth of clove.
Nice body in the mouth where mature tannins delight with fresh, lively notes to give a silky fullness.
Long-lasting flavours and superb potential for ageing.
La Rioja Alta Gran Reserva 904 Spain £81.00
Very intensejfresh, vibrant aromas, with delicate notes of candied fruit over a spicy,
leathery background with hints of coffee and chocolate mints. Typical of the great
Rioja classics. Well-structured and round, with sweet tannins well-polished by long
barrel and bottle. Fulsome, delicate, long-lasting finish.
Chateau de Pez 2015 France £89.90

Rich black fruits on the nose. Long, round, sappy palate(developing aromas of morello cherry, blackcurrant
and a pleasant sweetness on the finish.
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RED WINE

Marques de Caceres Gaudium Spain

Elegant and complex with a rich and complex bouquet, combining notes of
Morello cherries, black raspberry, vanilla, coffee and tobacco with undertones of
soft spice. Very full with refined tannins that mingle with fleshy, mature dark fruit

and violet notes. The dark berry and spice notes come right through, long into the finish.

Chateau Talbot France

A rich and complex red wine from Saint-Julien. Dark ruby colour which results in a
rich wine with wonderfully fruity and floral aromas. Smooth in the palate with great
complexity before a long finish paired with silky tannins.

Chateau Léoville Poyferre France

Deep aromas of black fruits with notes of cedar and cassis on the nose.
The palate is vibrant with ajuicy quality to the fruit, plentiful tannins and a
texture that is silky and smooth. Fresh, long and persistent.

Bodegas Alion Ribera del Duero Spain
An intense, rich, full-bodied Tempranillo that’s well-structured from its time
spent ageing in Bordeaux oak. Charactgristﬁs of*black plum, spice and vanilla. .
9o
|

- ® °

L) ”f

£96.90

£105.00

£150.00

£190.00
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SPARKLING & CHAMPAGNE

Prosecco Spumante Botter DOC 20cl /taly £8.50
Delicate and complex bouquet with fruity notes of peach and green apple
with secondary notes of acacia and lilac. Fresh and light on the palate, with a long finish.

Prosecco doc Erfo Sartori /taly £24.95
Straw yellow in colour with light green hues; Delicate fruit bouquet, reminiscent of wild apples
and acacia flowers; dry, with subtle fruit and nut flavours

Prosecco Rose Barocca /taly £25.95
A delicate pink sparkling prosecco. It is fragrant with summer fruit aromas, fresh and lively on the palate, dry,
crip and easy to drink.

Marques de Caceres CAVA Brut Spain £26.00
Pale straw colour revived by fine bubbles. Bouquet of citrus fruits with

notes of brioche. Charming and round in the mouth'with a refreshing

balanced structure.

La Casona Selection Champagne France £39.95
Ripe fruits and hints of pastries predominate in tl'@ smooth, fresh, pleasant
and easily enjoyable Champagne.

Mumm Cordon Rouge frante ® - £46.00
icy scents of succulent white and yellow fruits, with hintsif lychee, pineapple, praline as well as.appetizing
veals rounded, Qant flavours of fruit and caramel

Moet Chandon Brut Champagne France £53.50
Sumptuous green apple and citrus fruit flavours, with the freshness of mineral
nuances and white flowers and toasted, nutty netes of brioche.

Veuve Cliquot Champagne France . £70.00
On the nose are yellow and white fruits, followed by discreet notes of vanilla and brioche. Pear and lemon tastes
appear on the palate with distinct notes of almond on the finish

Laurent Perrier Rose France £89.50
Precise and very crisp with a lasting impression of freshness, it has hints of soft red fruits, such as strawberries,
redcurrants, raspberries and black cherries. With intensely fruity flavours on entry the wine opens up to provide

a mélange of flavours consisting of fresh strawberries, raspberriessand wild cherries. It has great length and is
rounded and supple on the finish.
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SPARKLING & CHAMPAGNE

Dom Perignon 2012 france

Dom Pérignon is the most famous Champagne house in the world.

The bouquet sparkles with delicate fresh violets in a setting of white peaches.
The soft delicate flavours continue, while the senses are tickled by the most
delicate of fine bubbles. The complexity and length is outstanding.

Louis Roederer Cristal france

Powerful and complex on the palate, revealing a mixture of mirabelle plum, juicy
nectarine candied orange and roasted hazelnut. Full-bodied, soft and juicy with
fine textured tannins on the palate. The finish is savoury and saline.

£250.00

£290.00



Crsenk

Spanish and Italian Cuisine

DAL Beex

1/2 Pint
Madri Excepcional £3.95
Poretti £4.00

BelTled Beex

1906 Cerveza Especial 330ml
Corona 330ml

Estrella Galicia 330ml

San Miguel 330ml

Peroni 330ml

Double Dragon Bitter

Aspall Cider

Kopparberg Mixed Fruit
Kopparberg Lime & Strawberry
Non Alcoholic Beer :
Y Ddraig Welsh Cider - Gwynt 500mt‘\

Spangsh Brandy
AL

h
Gran Duque De Alba
Cardenal Mendoza

Le Panto
Ceghac
Remy VSOP
Remy XO
Hennessy
€ LLBhEXT

Jug of Sangria

Pint
£5.60
£5.80

£4.95
£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£4.25
£4.50
£4.95
£4.95
£3.60
£4.95

25ml
£3.20
£3.80
£4.20
£4.40
£4.00

£3.40
£8.50
£6.90

£19.95



LiRUes

Amaretto

Tia Maria

Cointreau

Baileys

Sambuca

Limoncello

Malibu

Gran Marnier

Grappa

Southern Comfort

Pernod

Archers

Drambuie s
Licor 43

Campari Rosso

Pimms 50ml °
Créme D’Cassis 50ml : >
Sherry

Frangelico L

B Blanco House Rum

Havana Club 3 Year OId

Captain Morgan Original

Havana Club 7 Year OId

Kraken Spiced Rum 4
J Wray and Nephew Overproof Rum

Honey Rum
Aon'ar
Taylors 50ml
Taylors 100ml
Shely

Tio Pepe Fino

C LSO

Spanish and Italian Cuisine

25ml
£3.20
£3.20
£3.20
£3.20
£3.20
£3.20
£3.20
£3.20
£3.20
£3.20
£3.20
£3.20
£3.20
£3.20
£3.20
£3.20
£3.20
£3.20
£3.20

25ml
£2.45
£2.60
£2.50
£3.95
£3.20
£3.20
£3.20

£4.40
£7.80

£3.20



Whisgey

Haig Club

House Whiskey

Jack Daniels

Jack Daniels Fire

Jack Daniels Honey
Jameson

Glenmorangie

Johnny Walker Red Label
Johnny Walker Black Label
Johnny Walker Blue Label
Jim Beam

Canadian Club

Chivas Regal .

House Vodka
Absolut <
Grey Goose

\ [ )
dka Flavoured ’
Flavoured
Vodka Caramelo (Spain)Flavoured

o
Gordon’s House Gin
Gordon’s Pink Gin
Bombay Sapphire
Tanqueray 10
Hendricks
Teodla

Jose Cuervo Gold

CrsenNk
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25ml
£3.40
£3.20
£3.20
£3.20
£3.20
£3.20
£4.00
£3.00
£3.50
£9.45
£3.10
£3.10
£4.20

25ml
£3.00
£3.20
£3.50
£4.00
£4.20
£3.50
£3.95

£2.60
£2.85
£3.00
£3.00
£3.70

£2.45



CrsenNk

Spanish and ltalian Cuisine

Be/Tled Sef D ihfs
Fanta 330ml

Diet / Coca Cola 330ml
Diet / Coca Cola 200ml
J20

Tonic 200ml

Slimline and Tonic 200ml
Orange Juice 200ml
Soda Water 200ml
Lemonade 200ml
Appletize

Pineapple Juice 200ml
Cranberry Juice 200ml
Ginger Ale 200ml|

Still Water 250ml s
Still Water 750ml
Sparkling Water 250ml
Sparkling 750ml

(Y

L 1
Glasses & MK ST DN hks
Large Lemonade 4
e Orange Juice L Y F

oda Water ’

pple Juice
Cranberry Juice
Glass Pineapple Juice
Lime & Soda
Lime & Lemonade
Blackcurrant & Lemonade
Blackcurrant & Soda
Cordial

Wileshakes
Strawberry .
Chocolate _

Passion F

£2.95
£2.85
£2.20
£2.60
£1.85
£1.85
£1.85
£1.85
£1.85
£2.60
£1.85
£1.85
£1.80
£2.30
£4.25
£2.30
£4.25

£2.50
£2.50
£2.00
£2.00
£2.00
£2.20
£2.25
£2.25
£2.25
£2.25
£0.45

£5.50
£5.50
£5.50



