

WHITE WINE La Casona Selection Sauvignon Blanc Chile A delightful, aromatic Sauvignon Blanc that's crisp and lively with glorious flavours of apple, gooseberry and fresh lime creates a clean and refreshing fire	125ml <b>£4.00</b> nish.	250ml <b>£6.50</b>	bottle <b>£17.50</b>
La Casona Selection Blanco Spain  A seductive crisp white with appealing notes of white peach, apricot and a hint of lime blossom.	£4.95	£6.95	£19.95
La Casona Selection Pinot Grigio Italy  Fresh tropical fruit notes combine with subtle hints of almond. Dry yet rounded and quite full bodied with a refreshing finish.	£5.50	£7.50	£22.50
La Casona Selection Chardonnay <i>Chile</i> Aromas of ripe citrus fruits, orange rinds, pineapple, are well-balanced well alongside the slight mineral character of this very pleasant Chardonnay.	£5.50	£7.50	£22.50
La Casona Selection Rioja Blanco <i>Spain</i> Fresh tropical fruit notes combine with subtle hints of almond. Dry yet rounded and quite full bodied with a refreshing finish.	£5.80	£8.30	£24.00
RED WINE La Casona Selection Merlot Chile An elegant, well structured Merlot from Chile`s Valle Central. Generous fruit flavours of cherry and plum combine with aromas of coffee and chocolate.	125ml <b>£4.00</b>	250ml <b>£6.50</b>	bottle <b>£17.50</b>
La Casona Selection Tempranillo Spain  Big and rich and filled with blueberry, plum and earthy spices. Long, juicy and	£4.95 d velvety.	£6.95	£19.95
<b>La Casona Selection Malbec</b> <i>Argentina</i> Easy drinking Malbec blend with cherry and plum aromas. Good acidity with medium body. Tart plum and cranberry flavours.	£5.50	£7.50	£22.50
<b>La Casona Selection Primitivio</b> <i>Italy</i> Fragrant bouquet of dates and red fruit. Beautifully smooth with a great finis	<b>£5.65</b> h.	£8.20	£23.00
La Casona Selection Tinto Spain  Big and rich and filled with blueberry, plum and earthy spices. Long, juicy and	£5.80 d velvety.	£8.40	£24.00
ROSE WINE La Casona Selection Zinfandel Rose USA A smooth, refreshing and easy drinking wine with a nose of strawberries and flavours of jammy red fruits.	125ml <b>£5.50</b>	250ml <b>£7.50</b>	bottle <b>£22.50</b>
La Casona Selection Pinot Grigio Rose Italy Light, refreshing rosé with an elegant floral acacia bouquet and peach, raspberry and melon flavours.	£5.50	£7.50	£22.50
La Casona Selection Rosado Spain A seductive crisp white with appealing notes of white peach, apricot and a hint of lime blossom.	£5.80	£8.30	£24.00

### WHITE WINE

Torres Vina Esmeralda Spain  Fragrant, orange blossom, with delicate nuances of exotic fruit cherimoya and a note of apple jam. Smooth and exquisitely luscious on the palate, leaving a subtle honeyed trace.	£21.50
Marques de Caceres Blanco Spain Fresh and lively with mineral notes, citrus fruit and a depth of pear flavour. Crisp, clean and refreshing in the mouth with racy flavours and nice acidity that	£24.00
livens the tastebuds	
Marques de Caceres Satinela Spain  Delicately sweet, with the late harvested grapes offering delightful tropical fruit and white flower flavours	£25.00
Tor Del Colle Sauvignon Tre Venezie Italy  A fresh and vibrant Sauvignon Blanc from Veneto. Very aromatic on the nose, with a zesty, citrus character. Dry on the palate with a light herbal edge.	£22.50
Torres Gran Vina Sol Spain seductive tropical fruit aroma (grapefruit, pineapple) with dried fruit notes (hazelnut) over buttery undertones. Intense, firm and full on the palate	£26.00
Torre La Moreira Albarino Spain Complex and intense with aromas of aromatic herbs, pear and apple. The palate is presented with a sweet, fruity and smooth taste with well-balanced acidity and a long finish.	£29.50
Chablis Domaine du Colombier France Clear, bright and light. Domaine bottled, this is an elegant wine with aromas of ripe fruit. Full-bodied and gives a classic Chablis finish	£37.50
Pouilly Fume Salmon Clos Des Criots France An intense, floral nose of broom and acacia. A mineral note with a hint of smoke brings out all of the substance of this exceptional terroir. Notes of citrus are revealed on the palate with grapefruit on the finish, adding a touch of freshness	£41.50
Sancerre Blanc Cherrier Pere et Fils France This Sancerre stands out for its aromatic intensity, citrus, exotic fruits and minerality. Perfectly balanced between softness and acidity.	£43.50

### **ROSE WINE**

Marques de Caceres Rosado Spain On the nose a tinge of delicate floral undertones (hints of violet and carnation), notes of red fruits and a subtle hint of aniseed. Luscious, lively and refreshing in mouth, with a balanced structure and moderate acidity that lengthen its flow through the palate.	£24.00
Rose D`Anjou-AOP La Jaglerie France A medium dry rose with pronounced aromas of red fruit and delicate floral notes. Made from the Grolleau grape the appealing palate is fresh and well balanced with ample ripe fruit.	£23.50
RED WINE	
Chianti DOCG Rosso La Vigna Italy An intense cherry bouquet with a hint of violet. The palate has bright and lively acidity, good fruit and	£22.50
well-integrated tannins.	
Milton Park Shiraz Australia  Berry fruits, with hints of dark chocolate and spice. The palate is medium bodied with intense plummy f	<b>£23.00</b> Fruit.
Montepulciano d'Abruzzo Italy Fragrant bouquet of dates and red fruit. Beautifully smooth with a great finish.	£24.00
El Supremo Malbec Mendoza Argentina  Dark ruby red colour with complex aromas of red fruits such as plums cherries and raspberries, with a hint of violets. Excellent round and long finish.	£24.50
<b>Torres Coronas</b> <i>Spain</i> Concentrated aroma of wild berries (blueberries, blackberries) and spices (clove) with oaky notes of toast. Warm and vinous on the palate with lush body and juicy tannins nicely refined by oak aging.	£25.00
Appassimento Ca`Vittoria <i>Italy</i> Concentrated, full bodied, fruity red with a strong backbone of tannins and acidity which balances well against the rich, plummy fruit flavours.	£27.50
Torres Altos Ibericos Rioja Crianza Spain	£29.00
A pleasing, medium to full-bodied rioja with a smooth, supple mouthfeel.	

Dark red fruit and smokey aromas predominate, with mocha notes on the finish.



### **RED WINE**

### Marques de Caceres Reserva Spain

£33.00

A bouquet of fine notes of toasted wood and spices, combined with red candied fruit on a licorice base. Full-bodied on the palate with a background of ripe fruit and smooth elegant tannins. A long silky aftertaste.

### Malma Reserva De Familia Malbec Patagonia

£33.50

Aromas of ripe plums and blackberries with soft notes of violets. On the palate, ripe fruit, prunes; with hints of spices and vanilla contributed by the oak. A long finish; elegant and balanced.

### Siglo Reserva Red Spain

£34.50

It stands out for its red fruits, prune and licorice scents wrapped in pastry, black pepper and vanilla hints from the oak barrel. Round, with pleasant structure, balanced acidity and elegant tannins.

### Pesquera Tinto Crianza Spain

£39.50

Notes of red berry fruits, such as raspberries with hints of balsamic and liquorice followed by an elegant finish with touches of brioche coming through.

### Siglo Saco Spain

£24.50

Expressive aromas of liquorice, cinnamon and black pepper with ripe and concentrated fruit. Fresh and easy to drink on the palate, good backbone and lovely, polished tannins. The long, persistent finish leaves gentle balsamic reminders of the finest quality.

### Borgo Del Mandorlo Rosso Appassimento Italy

£42.50

A blend of Negroamaro, Lambrusco and Merlot, this is a full-bodied wine fully made from carefully selected sun-dried grapes. The wine obtained is rich and complex both on the nose and on the palate. Dark berry fruits, finishing with spice and vanilla.

### Marques de Caceres Excellens Rioja Gran Reserva Spain

£47.00

The bouquet combines stewed fruit, purple plums, balsamic notes and refined oak with a depth of clove. Nice body in the mouth where mature tannins delight with fresh, lively notes to give a silky fullness. Long-lasting flavours and superb potential for ageing.

### La Rioja Alta Gran Reserva 904 Spain

£81.00

Very intense, fresh, vibrant aromas, with delicate notes of candied fruit over a spicy, leathery background with hints of coffee and chocolate mints. Typical of the great Rioja classics. Well-structured and round, with sweet tannins well-polished by long barrel and bottle. Fulsome, delicate, long-lasting finish.

### Chateau de Pez 2015 France

£89.90

Rich black fruits on the nose. Long, round, sappy palate developing aromas of morello cherry, blackcurrant and a pleasant sweetness on the finish.



### Marques de Caceres Gaudium Spain

Elegant and complex with a rich and complex bouquet, combining notes of Morello cherries, black raspberry, vanilla, coffee and tobacco with undertones of soft spice. Very full with refined tannins that mingle with fleshy, mature dark fruit and violet notes. The dark berry and spice notes come right through, long into the finish.

### Chateau Talbot France

A rich and complex red wine from Saint-Julien. Dark ruby colour which results in a rich wine with wonderfully fruity and floral aromas. Smooth in the palate with great complexity before a long finish paired with silky tannins.

### Château Léoville Poyferre France

Deep aromas of black fruits with notes of cedar and cassis on the nose. The palate is vibrant with a juicy quality to the fruit, plentiful tannins and a texture that is silky and smooth. Fresh, long and persistent.

### Bodegas Alion Ribera del Duero Spain

An intense, rich, full-bodied Tempranillo that's well-structured from its time spent ageing in Bordeaux oak. Characteristics of black plum, spice and vanilla.

£96.90

£105.00

£150.00

£190.00





### **SPARKLING & CHAMPAGNE**

### Prosecco Spumante Botter DOC 20cl Italy

£8.50

Delicate and complex bouquet with fruity notes of peach and green apple with secondary notes of acacia and lilac. Fresh and light on the palate, with a long finish.

### Prosecco doc Erfo Sartori Italy

£24.95

Straw yellow in colour with light green hues; Delicate fruit bouquet, reminiscent of wild apples and acacia flowers; dry, with subtle fruit and nut flavours

### Prosecco Rose Barocca Italy

£25.95

A delicate pink sparkling prosecco. It is fragrant with summer fruit aromas, fresh and lively on the palate, dry, crip and easy to drink.

### Marques de Caceres CAVA Brut Spain

£26.00

Pale straw colour revived by fine bubbles. Bouquet of citrus fruits with notes of brioche. Charming and round in the mouth with a refreshing balanced structure.

### La Casona Selection Champagne France

£39.95

Ripe fruits and hints of pastries predominate in this smooth, fresh, pleasant and easily enjoyable Champagne.

### Mumm Cordon Rouge France

£46.00

Juicy scents of succulent white and yellow fruits, with hints of lychee, pineapple, praline as well as appetizing aromas of brioche and pastry. Perfectly balanced, the wine reveals rounded, elegant flavours of fruit and caramel with a creamy finish

### Moet Chandon Brut Champagne France

£53.50

Sumptuous green apple and citrus fruit flavours, with the freshness of mineral nuances and white flowers and toasted, nutty notes of brioche.

### **Veuve Cliquot Champagne** *France*

£70.00

On the nose are yellow and white fruits, followed by discreet notes of vanilla and brioche. Pear and lemon tastes appear on the palate with distinct notes of almond on the finish

### Laurent Perrier Rose France

£89.50

Precise and very crisp with a lasting impression of freshness, it has hints of soft red fruits, such as strawberries, redcurrants, raspberries and black cherries. With intensely fruity flavours on entry the wine opens up to provide a mélange of flavours consisting of fresh strawberries, raspberries and wild cherries. It has great length and is rounded and supple on the finish.



Draft Beer		
Madri Excepcional Poretti	1/2 Pint £3.95 £4.00	Pint £5.60 £5.80
Bottled Beer		
POULED PEEL		
1906 Cerveza Especial 330ml	1	£4.95
Corona 330ml		£3.95
Estrella Galicia 330ml		£3.95
San Miguel 330ml Peroni 330ml		£3.95 £3.95
Double Dragon Bitter		£4.25
Aspall Cider		£4.50
Kopparberg Mixed Fruit		£4.95
Kopparberg Lime & Strawberry		£4.95
Non Alcoholic Beer		£3.60
Y Ddraig Welsh Cider - Gwynt 500ml		£4.95
Spanish Brandy		
		25ml
Veterano		£3.20
Carlos I		£3.80
Gran Duque De Alba		£4.20
Cardenal Mendoza Le Panto		£4.40 £4.00
Le ranto		14.00
Cognac		
Remy VSOP		£3.40
Remy XO		£8.50
Hennessy		£6.90
Pitcher	Mary "	
Jug of Sangria		£19.95

Liqueurs

== / 5(=5(! =	
	25ml
Amaretto	£3.20
Tia Maria	£3.20
Cointreau	£3.20
Baileys	£3.20
Sambuca	£3.20
Limoncello	£3.20
Malibu	£3.20
Gran Marnier	£3.20
Grappa	£3.20
Southern Comfort	£3.20
Pernod	£3.20
Archers	£3.20
Drambuie	£3.20
Licor 43	£3.20
Campari Rosso	£3.20
Pimms 50ml	£3.20
Créme D'Cassis 50ml	£3.20
Sherry	£3.20
Frangelico	£3.20
Trangeneo	15.20
RUM	•
	25ml
Bacardi Blanco House Rum	£2.45
Havana Club 3 Year Old	£2.60
Captain Morgan Original	£2.50
Havana Club 7 Year Old	£3.95
Kraken Spiced Rum	£3.20
J Wray and Nephew Overproof Rum	£3.20
Honey Rum	£3.20
	13.20
Port	
Taylors 50ml	£4.40
Taylors 100ml	£7.80
	South Control of the
Sherry	
Tio Pepe Fino	£3.20
Harveys Medium Dry	£3.10 "
Harveys Medium Sweet	£3.10

### Whiskey

WILSKEY	
	25ml
Haig Club	£3.40
House Whiskey	£3.20
Jack Daniels	£3.20
Jack Daniels Fire	£3.20
Jack Daniels Honey	£3.20
Jameson	£3.20
Glenmorangie	£4.00
Johnny Walker Red Label	£3.00
Johnny Walker Black Label	£3.50
Johnny Walker Blue Label	£9.45
Jim Beam	£3.10
Canadian Club	£3.10
Chivas Regal	£4.20
Yeaka	
vo ana	25
Haves Valles	25ml
House Vodka	£3.00
Absolut	£3.20
Grey Goose	£3.50
Belvedere	£4.00
AU Vodka Flavoured	£4.20
Absolut Flavoured	£3.50
Vodka Caramelo (Spain)Flavoured	£3.95
Gin	St. S. II.
Gordon's House Gin	£2.60
Gordon's Pink Gin	£2.85
Bombay Sapphire	£3.00
Tanqueray 10	£3.00
Hendricks	£3.70
tequila	9 -
Jose Cuervo Gold	£2.45
Jose Cuervo Silver	£2.45
Patron.	£3.60

£2.85

Tequila Rose

Bottled Soft Drinks	
Fanta 330ml	£2.95
Diet / Coca Cola 330ml	£2.85
Diet / Coca Cola 200ml	£2.20
J20	£2.60
Tonic 200ml	£1.85
Slimline and Tonic 200ml	£1.85
Orange Juice 200ml	£1.85
Soda Water 200ml	£1.85
Lemonade 200ml	£1.85
Appletize	£2.60
Pineapple Juice 200ml	£1.85
Cranberry Juice 200ml	£1.85
Ginger Ale 200ml	£1.80
Still Water 250ml	£2.30
Still Water 750ml	£4.25
Sparkling Water 250ml	£2.30
Sparkling 750ml	£4.25
Glasses & mix Soft Drinks	
	£2.50
Large Lemonade	£2.50
Large Orange Juice Glass Soda Water	£2.00
Glass Apple Juice	£2.00
Glass Cranberry Juice	£2.00
Glass Pineapple Juice	£2.20
Lime & Soda	£2.25
Lime & Lemonade	£2.25
Blackcurrant & Lemonade	£2.25
Blackcurrant & Soda	£2.25
Cordial	£0.45
Wilkshakes	
Strawberry	£5.50
Chocolate	£5.50

**Passion Fruit** 

£5.50